COURSE DESCRIPTIONS: TRANSFER COURSE DISCIPLINES 

SECTION I - Y: ECONOMICS (ECO)
TRANSFER CODE DESIGNATIONS
CODE A = AGSC approved transfer courses in Areas I-IV that are common to all institutions. 
CODE B = Area V courses that are deemed appropriate to the degree and pre-major requirements of individual students. 
CODE C = Potential Area V transfer courses that are subject to approval by respective receiving institutions. 

1/12/2024
	Summary of Changes

	CRSE#
	Date
	COURSE TITLE
	RECENT CHANGES

	299
	01/12/2024
	Special Topics
	Course added at the request of Southern Union to meet program requirement for concurrent enrollment with Auburn University Agribusiness and Economics pathway.

	Comments:




	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	ECO
	231
	PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is an introduction to macroeconomic theory, analysis, and policy applications. Topics include the following: scarcity, demand and supply, national income analysis, major economic theories concerning monetary and fiscal policies as stabilization measures, the banking system, and other economic issues or problems including international trade. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	ECO
	232
	PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course is an introduction of the microeconomic theory, analysis, and applications. Topics include scarcity; the theories of consumer behavior, production and cost, markets, output and resource pricing, and international aspects of microeconomics. 
  

	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	ECO
	130
	CONSUMER ECONOMICS
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3


CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

This course explores the application of general economic principles and practices concerning personal consuming, saving, and investing. It also stresses the relationship of sound personal financial management with successful career goals. Topics covered include consumerism, income and family financial planning, insurance, and investments. 
  
 
	DPT.
	CRS.
	
	"THEORY"
	"EXPERIMENTAL"
	"MANIPULATIVE"
	COURSE

	PRE
	NUM
	COURSE TITLE
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS
	WEEKLY CONTACT HOURS
	CREDIT HOURS

	ECO
	299
	SPECIAL TOPICS
	1-3
	1-3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1-3


CODE C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 
This course will permit the student to focus on, examine, and address current specific issues and topics in the general area of economics related to agricultural. The topics covered will vary and this course may be repeated for credit.
